Passing of Past National President Ora R. Moitoso

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: It is my sad duty to report the death of our most Senior Past National President Ora R. Moitoso on May 14, 2020 in East Providence, Rhode Island at the age of 89.

Section 2: Ora was a member of the Conklin-Sellew Auxiliary #20, Department of Rhode Island. She held many offices in her local Auxiliary, the Department of Rhode Island, and served as National President for the years 1990-1991.

Section 3: Born in Providence, Rhode Island, Ora was a daughter of the late Charles and Ruth (Sherman) Appleby. She enjoyed quilting, camping, and most especially being with her family.

Section 4: She leaves four children, Joseph G. Moitoso, III and his wife Sheree of Athens, Ohio, Sandra Cute and her husband Jack of Florida, Carolyn J. Borden and her husband Rick of Johnston and Daniel G. Moitoso and his wife Sharon of Cranston, her daughter-in-law, Kendra Moitoso of East Providence, one brother, Charles Appleby of New York, three grandchildren, and one great grandchild. She was the mother of the late Robert G. Moitoso and sister of the late Adair Clark.

Section 5: The funeral service will be private.

Section 6: The Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War extends its sincere condolences to Ora's family and friends.

Section 7: All Charters are to be draped in black for a period of thirty (30) days.

Section 8: All Sisters are respectfully directed to attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badge for a period of thirty (30) days.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this eighteenth day of May, in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-fifth, in the city of Cincinnati, County of Clermont, State of Ohio.

/s/ Wanda Langdon, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Rachelle Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW